GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2503
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012

PRODUCTION IN ORDNANCE FACTORIES
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether production in the ordnance factories is being carried out through out sourcing;

(b) if so, whether it has affected the quality of production;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to take steps to stop outsourcing in ordnance factories in view of this; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) Production in Ordnance Factories is being primarily carried out through in house production. However, a part of the supplies are sourced from Industry which is a part of the supplier base.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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